
179724-2022 Page 1/4

II.1.6.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 179724-2022 - Result
Estonia-Tartu: Magnetic resonance imaging equipment
OJ S 68/2022 06/04/2022
Contract award notice
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: sihtasutus Tartu Ülikooli Kliinikum
National registration number: 90001478
Postal address: L. Puusepa tn 1a
Town: Tartu linn
NUTS code: EE Eesti
Postal code: 50406
Country: Estonia
Contact person: MARIKA PILIPENKO
E-mail: kliinikum@kliinikum.ee
Telephone: +372 7318355

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.kliinikum.ee

Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

Main activity
Health

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Magnetresonantstomograafi ostmine
Reference number: 244633

Main CPV code
33113000 Magnetic resonance imaging equipment

Type of contract
Supplies

Short description
Riigihanke eesmärgiks on luua valmiva Lastekliiniku korpuse juurde kaasaegse varustusega 
MRT uuringukabinet.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/179724-2022
mailto:kliinikum@kliinikum.ee?subject=TED
http://www.kliinikum.ee


179724-2022 Page 2/4

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.7. Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 1 860 435,00 EUR

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
33113000 Magnetic resonance imaging equipment

Place of performance
NUTS code: EE Eesti

Description of the procurement
Riigihanke eesmärgiks on luua valmiva Lastekliiniku korpuse juurde kaasaegse varustusega 
MRT uuringukabinet.

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Seadme tehniliste omaduste hindamine / Weighting: 30.0
Price - Weighting: 70.0

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2021/S 247-652393

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 6.3-3/1455

Title:
Hankeleping

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/652393-2021


179724-2022 Page 3/4

VI.4.4.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
31/03/2022

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 1
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Siemens Healthcare Oy Eesti filiaal
National registration number: 12863864
Postal address: Väike-Paala tn 1
Town: Tallinn
NUTS code: EE Eesti
Postal code: 11415
Country: Estonia
E-mail: healthcare.ee.team@siemens-healthineers.com
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 1 860 435,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information
Hange ei ole jaotatud osadeks, kuna see ei ole otstarbekas. Hankija soovib terviklahendust.

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Riigihangete vaidlustuskomisjon
Postal address: Endla 13/Lõkke 5
Town: Tallinn
Postal code: 10122
Country: Estonia
E-mail: vako@fin.ee
Telephone: +372 6113713
Internet address: http://www.fin.ee/riigihangete-poliitika

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Riigihangete vaidlustuskomisjon
Postal address: Endla 13/Lõkke 5
Town: Tallinn
Postal code: 10122

mailto:healthcare.ee.team@siemens-healthineers.com?subject=TED
mailto:vako@fin.ee?subject=TED
http://www.fin.ee/riigihangete-poliitika


179724-2022 Page 4/4

VI.5.

Country: Estonia
E-mail: vako@fin.ee
Telephone: +372 6113713
Internet address: http://www.fin.ee/riigihangete-poliitika

Date of dispatch of this notice
01/04/2022

mailto:vako@fin.ee?subject=TED
http://www.fin.ee/riigihangete-poliitika

